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(7. RSO

lo @
dW5M TIMER

OBJ $1900 gl
ORG $1900 5§
TIME EPZ $001D 2
NUMB EPZ $0019
T1CL EQU $COF4 , 55
T1CH EQU 56
T1LL EQU 57
T2CL EQU
T2CH EQU
ACR EQU
IFR EQU
IER EQU ARND
S EEEEE S+ 1

; INTERRUPT RO,

BR1

KEERERRRRRKREKK
; BASIC ROUTINE

AREENENTNYINT
YAINYINY

WA

“EEY R 3 U

CLD
LDX #S$FF
LD #8560 = == o
STA

LDR-#SFE
STﬁi; :
LDA [#$C0 I
STA "1ER
LDA #00Qs, LY

STA T2CH ¢

BEQ WAIT
STX TICH
CLI

LDA NUMB
STA T2CL
LDA NUMB+1
STA T2CH
LDA #£%20
BIT IFR
BEQ LOAF
LDY Ti1CL
LDX T1CH
SEI

CPY
BCS
INX
ENE
SEC
LDA
SBC
S5TA
LDA
SBC
STA
STY
5TX
LDA
SBC
STA
LDA
SBC
STA
RTS
END
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5
10
156

20
29
30
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
60
64

65
69

70
75
80
85
100
105
130

135
136

137
138

150
200

205

210
225

230
240

250

SUsUnSHAEeu

ST
TEXT
REM DEVSEL
HOME : INVERSE : PRINT "THIN
FILM THICKNESS MONITOR": NORMAL
: PRINT : PRINT
IT = 3: GOSUB 400

PRINT ,
PRINT CHRS$ {41“"

POKE 10,76
12,25
POKE 1022,00: B&
DIM FE(100) 1)
FR = 6144000
GOSUB 1000 -
I =0:J = 1:II
GOSUB 700
REM CALL TIMER

Z = USR (0)

REM CONVERT
CYCLES FROM HEX
A = PEEK (27)
B = 256 * PEEK {23
C = 65536 * PEEK {29
D = 16777216%* £
T=0D/ 10 HE?;EEEFE§;=========:=?,
F = INT (M4 E
HTAB 1: ?TﬁELE . P gﬁ
XER = “,.F.
I =1 %
IF I =
1 - ﬁmﬁ’tﬂﬂﬁ‘mﬂ‘ﬁ
IF I
IF I 0 THEN GOSUB 300:
%@i JLNIURITE 1
CNT =
FOR z = 1 70 J
IF F = FE(Z) THEN ACC(Z) = A
CC(Z) +# 1:CNT = CNT - 1:2 =
J
NEXT 2
IF CNT = J THEN J = J + 1:FE
(J) = F:ACC(J) = 1 -
RETURN
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300
305
310
320

330
340

345
350
360
390
400

405
550

590
600

610
615
620
650
700
705

710

715
720
725
730
735
740
745
799
1000
1001
LO05

1009
1010
1011

1012
1013

1015
1016

REM
OFT = ACC(1):F2 = FE(1)
FOR Z = 2 TO J
IF ACC(Z) > OFT THEN OFT = A
CC(Z):F2 = FE(Z)
NEXT Z
HTAB 1: VTAB 24: PRINT "PROB
ABLE F "iF2
I =0:J 1
IF II = 1 THEN GOSUB_ {00

IF II = 2 THEN GOSUB lduw
RETURN 20 L/
IF II = 3 THEN BPRIND . ¢¥

"TO QUIT TYPE »
HERWISE PRESS™W
S$: HOME : L&
END
RETURN
IE-TE = 3 T
"ARE YOU REXD
Sg%: IF 5% =
Ss = II'NII #
RETURN
REM STORE F
F1 = F2
FQ = FR + F1
II =

RETURN

REM GIVE NQ.
REM INPUT.F

T [~

REM THIS ." :
THAN 655371
M = 30000

N A M i

m‘}?"-"“ﬁruﬂ"l PENFNNT

e SRS NSy

REM ENTER INFORMATIONS

HOME

INVERSE : PRINT "ENTER INFO
RMATIONS": NORMAL : PRINT
PI = 3.14285714
RQ = 2.651

REM QUARTZ DENSITY IN g/cc.

ZQ = 8.83
REM ACOUSTIC IMPEDANCE OF @

NQ = 1.668E13
REM FREQ CONSTANT FOR ATcut
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1020
1030

1035
1040

1050
1080
1090
2000

2010
2015
2020
2021
2024

2025
2030

2050
3000
3080

3085
3086
3090
4000

4003

4005
4010

4015

PRINT : INPUT "FILM DENSITY
(IN g/cc.) = ";RF

PRINT : INPUT "ACOUSTIC IMP
EDANCE = ";ZF
ZR = ZQ / ZF

PRINT : INPUT "REQUIRED THI
CKNESS(IN Ang.) = ";DD
CC = NQ * RQ / RF

HOME

RETURN

REM CALCULATE THI
COMPARE WITH WHA
FD = ABS (F1 - ¥
FF = FR + F2 —
DF = CC * FD ’““—

REM
HTAB 23: V
LT.ﬁ F = N L

IF DF = DD 1vﬂ(; j;f;:'+

HTAB 23: VT
ICKNESS = "
RETURN

REM WARNING
HTAB 1: VTAB
"REQUIRED THIg
GOSUB 4000

II = 3: GOSUB 400

RETURN
REM SOUNE
FOR H = *{
C = PEEK?&
NEXT
RETURN
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